FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-15-1999



101011390

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  01 02 98  Change of Name  Other
Conveying Party	
Name Syva Company	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year  3-8-99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Dade Behring Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	-
Address (line 1) 1717 Deerfield Road	
Address (inter)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Deerfield	IL 60015 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ution Delaware
1999 DNGUYEN 00000342 040010 1841194 )	R OFFICE USE ONLY
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover State. Send comments regard	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document ar aling this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0027), Washington, O.C. 20503. See OMB priment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be record	ed with required cover sheet(s) information to:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0256

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2		
	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the firs	at Receiving Party only.	
Name (		19 1 1 to 15 to	3.00	
Address (line 1)		Contraction of the contraction o	No. Sec.	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 847/267-5366				
Name	Lois K. Ruszala			
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 778			
Address (line 2)	1717 Deerfield Roa	d		
Address (line 3)	Deerfield, IL 6001	5		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyand	e document # 1	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trae	demark Application Number(s	1,841,194	gistration Number(s)	
<u> </u>				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amour		or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3		
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclo Account			
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the accou eposit Account Number:	# 04-0010	
	A	uthorization to charge additional	fees: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Lois	K. Ruszala	How K. Russala	March /0, 1999	
Namo	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SYVA COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, in consideration of one Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to DADE BEHRING INC, a Delaware Corporation, of 1717 Deerfield Road, Deerfield, IL 60015 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest, and all rights to sue for infringement, along with the goodwill associated with the trademark, for the trademark OPUS MAGNUM, including all rights to U.S. Trademark Registration 1,841,194 therefor.

This assignment shall be effective as of January 2, 1998.

SYVA COMPANY

BY:

Name: Louise S. Pearson

Title: Assistant Secretary

Signed before me this & day of March, 1999.

OFFICIAL SEAL
ZAKKIYYA P DARBY
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
NO COMMISSION EXP. APR. 24,1999

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

Notary Jublic

TRADEMARK REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0258